OP \$215.00 39247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank		02/06/2020	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXTERITY INC.
Street Address:	144 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	Southborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3924747	MAGAZINES TO FIND, SHARE AND ENJOY
Registration Number:	3936518	WE KNOW YOUR ISSUES
Registration Number:	3924727	WE KNOW YOUR ISSUES
Registration Number:	3924726	WE KNOW YOUR ISSUES
Registration Number:	3924723	COVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3924722	COVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3924721	COVERLEAF
Registration Number:	2516071	TEXTERITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng

TRADEMARK REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0458

DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Texterity - PWB IP Release#page1.tif		
source=Texterity - PWB IP Release#page2.tif		
source=Texterity - PWB IP Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0459

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 6, 2020, by Pacific Western Bank ("Secured Party"), in favor of Texterity, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 144 Turnpike Road, Southborough, Massachusetts 01772.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 12, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS, the Company has no outstanding obligations to Secured Party, Secured Party agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property.

SECURED PARTY:

Pacific Western Bank

17----

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0460

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2016 at Reel Number 040007 and Frame Number 0617.

Description	Patent Number / Application Number	Issue Date / Application Date
Method and expert system for deducing document structure in document conversion	7,313,754	December 25, 2007
System and method for converting a page description file to a composite representation thereof for fast Web viewing	7,257,771	August 14, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0461

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2016, at Reel Number 5900 and Frame Number 0095.

Mark / Title:	Serial Number:	Registration Number:
MAGAZINES TO FIND, SHARE AND ENJOY	77940785	3924747
WE KNOW YOUR ISSUES	77933216	3936518
WE KNOW YOUR ISSUES	77933214	3924727
WE KNOW YOUR ISSUES	77933210	3924726
COVERLEAF	77932751	3924723
COVERLEAF	77932736	3924722
COVERLEAF	77932711	3924721
TEXTERITY	75508312	2516071

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 02/06/2020